TOWN BOARD TOWN OF BRUNSWICK

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Introductory Local Law No. 4 of the Year 2024

PUBLIC NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that there has been introduced before the Town Board of the Town of Brunswick, New York, a proposed local law entitled "A Local Law Amending Section 139-12 of the Town Code of the Town of Brunswick so as to Extend the Eligibility for the Disabled Homeowner Tax Exemption in the Town of Brunswick", and designated as Introductory Local Law No. 4 of the Year 2024. The purpose of this proposed introductory local law is to make the Disabled Homeowner Tax Exemption on real property in the Town of Brunswick, as provided for in Article V of Chapter 139 of the Town Code of the Town of Brunswick, available to additional taxpayers, as is authorized by New York State Real Property Tax Law, Section 459-c, as currently amended.

A complete copy of the said introductory local law is available for inspection at the Office of the Town Clerk of the Town of Brunswick, and on the Town of Brunswick's website, www.townofbrunswick.org

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to Section 20 of the Municipal Home Rule Law, the Town Board of the Town of Brunswick, New York, will hold a public hearing on the aforesaid introductory local law at the Brunswick Town Hall, 336 Town Office Road, in the Town of Brunswick, New York, on Thursday, September 12, 2024, at 6:45 p.m., at which time all persons interested therein or wishing to comment on, or speak in favor of or against, the said introductory local law, or any part thereof, shall be heard.

Dated: Brunswick, N.Y. August 27, 2024

BY ORDER OF THE TOWN BOARD

Rebecca Del Gaizo, Town Clerk Town of Brunswick